ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
SECOND ADDENDUM TO
SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS SE ADDEN & ERVICE AGREEMENT (“Second Addendum™) is entered
into this 2 i } ‘ day of / , 2014, by and between the Board of County
Commissioners of Adams County, Colmado iocated at 4430 South Adams County Parkway,
Brighton, CO 80601, and Huitt-Zollars, Inc., located at 5482 South Ulster Street, Denver, CO

80237, hercinafler referved to as the “Contractor.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on October 31, 2011, the County entered into a Service Agreement with [Huitt-
Zollars, Inc. to provide engineering design services; and,

WHERLEAS, the tertm of the agreement expired on April 1, 2012; and,

WHEREAS, on September 16, 2013, the County amended the Agreement for addition right-of-
way acquisition services: and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to extend the Service Agreement
through August 31, 2016 to complete work described in Change Order No. Two.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth herein, the sufficiency of which is mutually
acknowledged by the parties, the County and the Contractor agree as follows:

L. The County shall reimburse the Contractor for the work provided under this Second
Addendum in accordance with Section V of the Service Agreement. Beginning
September 1, 2014 through August 31, 2016, Adams Counly will pay Huitt-Zollars,
Inc. for additional design and post design services in the amount of $53,740.00,

2, The term of the Service Agreement is extended through August 31, 2016,

3. The Service Agreement and this Second Addendum contain the entire understanding
of the parties hereto and neither it, nor the rights and obligations hereunder, may be
changed, modified, or waived except by an instrument in writing that is signed by
both parties. Any terms, conditions, or provisions of the Service Agreement that are
not amended or modified by this Second Addendum shall remain in full force and
effect. In the event of any conflicts between the terms, conditions, or provisions of
the Service Agreement and this Second Addendum, the tertns, conditions, and
provisions of this Second Addendum shall control.

4., The Recitals contained in this Second Addendum are incorporated into the body
hereof an accurately reflect the intent and agreement of the parties.

5. This Second Addendum may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one

and the same agreement.

6. Nothing expressed or implied in this Second Addendum is intended or shall be
construed to confer upon or to give to, any person other than the parties, any right,



remedy, or claim under or by reason of this Second Addendum or any terms,
conditions, or provisions hereol. All terms, conditions, and provisions in this Second
Addendum by and on behalf of the County and the Contractor shall be for the sole
and exclusive benefit of the County and the Contractor.

If any provision of this Second Addendum is determined to be unenforceable or
invalid for any reason, the remainder of the Second Addendum shall remain in effect,
unless otherwise terminated in accordance with the terms contained in the Service

Agreement,

Each party represents and warrants that it has the power and ability to enter into this
Second Addendum, to grant the righis granted herein, and to perform the duties and
obligations herein described.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Contractor have caused their names to be affixed.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO

CEE Yeri— (074

Chairman

ATTEST:

Date

KAREN LONG
CLERK AND RECORDER

Approved as to form:

T, jleo PRIV~
Deputy Clerk’ Adams County Attorney’s Office
HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC,
e -
ﬂ.ﬁﬁ?{@pﬁw 2 jo 214
l N Date
Sipned and sworn Lo before me on this ul  dayof Ojﬂiiwu , 2014 by
. Ko mpy e et e
K\ 0 <0 04 ' ; £ 2 OV ICIAT SEAL }
C&’f\x Al \gmmm& 1 %G Anita M Toacagna
Notary Public k : STATECANE MEICD |

My commission expires on: &ﬁ)m D% 2015 My ¢ Cvmmlﬂ’ﬂﬂ Bxpires: Q- 0D




CONTRACTOR’S CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCL

Pursuant (o Colorado Revised Statute, § 8-17.5-101, et.seq., as amended 5/13/08, as a
prerequisite to enfering into a contract for services with Adams County, Colorado, the
undersigned Contractor hereby certifies that at the time of this cerlification, Contractor does not
knowingly employ or contract with an illegal alien who will perform work under the attached
contract for services and that the Contractor will participate in the E-Verify Program or
Department program, as those terms are defined in C.R.S. § 8-17.5-101, et. seq. in order to
confirm the employment eligibility of afl employees who are newly hired for employment to
perform work under the attached contract for services.

CONTRACTOR:

ot Zotlars sbnc . 10- - 14

Company Name Date

Kim R Wemper
Name (Print or Type)

I
Signature

Title

Note: Registration for the E-Verify Program can be completed at: https:/www.vis-
dhs.com\employerregistration. It is recommended that employers review the sample
“memorandum of understanding™ available at the website prior to registering



WESISSY SATRISIIIDY = Yy
UBODMIUSEL GAYD = QaYD

(143) wepn SugesuiBuzg = |3
JeaurBuz 10 = %30

Jasuifug sonaipfy joweg =348
JaBeuep oftug Jowes = NJS
1eBeueiy Agent = WD

afireunruHediould = Oid
oze'sl $looss $|- $i-  sfoosz $1-  sjoze's sfes fo I8 e Twlo v &€ Jo 5 - ¥80D pOjBWInST [RICL
0ZESt S 40088 §i- g]- $loosE |- sloces s¥es o 8 o lvp Jo I o o § ¢ o4 P TEOGnS
6059 s$hons'g § - $ SRAES URISINNOS AN BUOEPRY G
0052 _ 8 6LGE § - $ 1o Aoans EOCUIERY 5
0L g CLLY S v ke Se Zz pind Lenh Je URsas-51 5
0351 & 055 $Er i g i . PEL S5900E Mall ULsSeg
. Rse]
—
SBUIP[OH OS], 3P $5909Y Pasjaey - SejAIRS UBISSq [BUCRIPRY
. 958 1 598 {OO0LE EGLLS foSig romid{oRis s .
s | Sy _ ; MSYL
PRy pue | saepossy asusdig moL
|oL oAy | eaqpood | plewny | 1sas0r | poeag oqE1 faser §w jooval @ |30 13u fnas] o | ol
SINVIYSNOSENS NOLYORRSY 1
. EEE] _ — SUNOH-NVR S
P02 ‘oz sunp
preAsinog fjamo]

sjewnsy sedjales uliisad [eUORIPPY
fiuncy swepy



JUESISSY BARRASIVILPY = Wy
us@uyoal QOvD = QGYD

{113) wejuy Supesumbuz = |3
JeeuBul NG JOUAS = 303
leayBirg sogneipdy JOIUSg = IHS
mbeusiy neloid JORIBS = NS
tebeue AIEnD = KT
aligyn-uHedpuld = Did

ozv'ge $HOCOL $[000 $]- $|00s $ioes'SE $48ST fBF ivp 10 IvliiFl j2L |9 D 3500 peyRwInsy jejo )
o8FZ  SH- . Bq- $i- "§100L $ioseE sloz o lF T ol d9-. dn o io. dot. S 1BERUJINGRROID Jmang:
(VOSN3 R A ST A z 2 ___ abeyoed Sae:aNeg ORIy g
ogr'L ¢ oo $ioset o0l mN v ¥ yBnos -y 100kid PRIORASIOD-SY ¥
- aSLY IN0ASCID
QiCZe $ll0cC'r e i000. 1= - $1o0y 3101862 $hele oL Ize {07186 181 180 10 B A o o g L7 BSBlg UORSARSUGT JeCanS
I — O8] st 12 1B | W NS LSRUSlmA0g JRE-5Y S JORR07 S:0aie]
009 S 089 $ 03 ig z SEIEDEM) SIAUS ReUNDGH JMESY 1
oZEy 3 10ecy  giee gl 21 v 12 {Alpssacay Sef {sucisinay Usid) Siapa) sbuey) sedary 'S
oGLe 9 0512 Sl g8 1z Ip suoneciliEry ubisag J
oe8c % 0852 mﬁm iz iz 2z w SHY 0 pindsel] ¥ Moy 3
088  SH000T $(00071 3 08g'L Sy I g 1z, |2 mauRN eugng R Bilaei] doys g
Co0E S 0B0E  $ (02 a [z Iob SBimBeiN Ssalboid UORINRELDS
0I92F % 0o & 0izzL & ﬁmp oF I8 IDg SUOEAIAS00) S5aI001d SP0Ded §
oyl 3 v g 2 2 ERiSaI dO0ONRSID-6l,] Y
?onﬁ% mscoe mw awmﬁ uogdrysue)
BB Gl i~ e - CEFPEeT pede - ShFe il A TR Rl R PN L D AR o]
RS 0687 sl e % ¥ zZ_ |2 gcﬁﬂukoo& ‘g
ov3 3 org g i zZ Z #aikay SICTRIRE Y pig )
A UZL §lier iz W v z WNpuSpMy 3 SUCHIRLET *SUCRSenTy B 8
Y5 $ Qg (24 [ Z SOURISIING PigRALd Y
852ld PG
sjuswiannney Bufnujuey pue uogeny oeloug
oa% | gos toois | esid [60is {onls lonis fomms
[EE iy MEVL
L pe SABOSSY asuadig EoL
o swqpoon | pumumy | \SeMe0) | Jeadg Jotg] %el vy Qavd| 3 i30S IS inasiwo o
LN NOTVOEREY D
234 SEOOH-NVM
302 ‘L0 "qed
piEABINOG [[RMO

m«mE_«ww sovIneg ubisagasog
funon swepy




